

**RAINTITE COATED METAL/CURZON WEALTH MANAGEMENT**  
**PATRIOT STAGES 2017**  
**Partial Results to SS1**

Car No	Driver	Co. Driver	Make & Model	Class	Stage 1	Stage 2	Other	Total	Diff to Prev	Diff to 1st	Position Overall	Position In Class
1	Martyn England	Dawn England	Ford Fiesta R5+	6	12.54			00.12.54			1	
3	Dave Willett	John Davies	Ford Escort Mk 2	5	13.06			00.13.06	00.12	00.12	2	1
8	Lee Edwards	Mike Roberts	Ford Escort G3	3	13.16			00.13.16	00.10	00.22	3	1
4	Simon Mauger	Mark Regan	Citroen DS3 R5	6	13.19			00.13.19	00.03	00.25	4	1
10	Tim Self	Colin Mitchell	Subaru Impreza S10 WRC	6	13.22			00.13.22	00.03	00.28	5	2
2	Damian Cole	Ian Davies	Ford Escort Mk2	5	13.24			00.13.24	00.02	00.30	6	2
16	Thomas Cooper	Paul Williams	Mitsubishi Evo 8	7	13.33			00.13.33	00.09	00.39	7	1
25	James Self	Nick Vigors	Citroen DS3 R3T	5	13.51			00.13.51	00.18	00.57	8	3
19	Chris Butcher	Andy Hollingham	Nissan Sunny F2	3	13.53			00.13.53	00.02	00.59	9	2
9	Spencer Chard	Derrick Walters	Subaru Impreza	6	13.58			00.13.58	00.05	01.04	10	3
24	Neil Jones	Alan Thomas	Vauxhall Astra	3	13.59			00.13.59	00.01	01.05	11	3
27	Darren Pool	Chris Beer	Vauxhall Corsa Maxi	2	14.05			00.14.05	00.06	01.11	12	1
11	Richard Merriman	Kathryn Curzon	Darrian T90	3	14.07			00.14.07	00.02	01.13	13	4
12	Stephen Leonard	Sion Humphies	Ford Escort Mk2	3	14.09			00.14.09	00.02	01.15	14	5
14	Tony Rees	Lloyd Morgan	Darrian GTR +	5	14.11			00.14.11	00.02	01.17	15	4
35	Simon May	Melissa Wheeler	Ford Escort	3	14.16			00.14.16	00.05	01.22	16	6
43	Ben Greuter	Philip Spagna	Talbot Sunbeam Ti	2	14.27			00.14.27	00.11	01.33	17	2
37	Stuart Fossey	Theresa Fossey	Ford Escort G3	3	14.30			00.14.30	00.03	01.36	18	7
17	Carl Fricker	Jamie Vaughan	Vauxhall Nova	2	14.31			00.14.31	00.01	01.37	19	3
56	Jack Leese	Richard Pover	Peugeot 208 R2	2	14.34			00.14.34	00.03	01.40	20	4
26	William Mains	Aled Edwards	Vauxhall Nova	1	14.35			00.14.35	00.01	01.41	21	1
33	Trevor Keeble	Paul Jenkins	Ford Escort	3	14.40			00.14.40	00.05	01.46	22	8
32	Dan Gibson	Alf Chanter	Darrian T90 Batmobile	3	14.44			00.14.44	00.04	01.50	23	9
38	Tom Jones	Greg Evans	Honda Civic	2	14.44			00.14.44	00.00	01.50	23	5
42	Steve Blackham	Helena Mayall	Vauxhall Astra MK3	3	14.45			00.14.45	00.01	01.51	25	10
34	Nev Jones	Chris Davies	Subaru Impreza	7	14.46			00.14.46	00.01	01.52	26	2
20	Mark Fisher	Ian Jones	Ford Escort	5	14.49			00.14.49	00.03	01.55	27	5
44	Lee Griffiths	Jack Bowen	Peugeot 106	2	14.49			00.14.49	00.00	01.55	27	6
29	Paul Sydenham	Paul Rumery	Ford Escort	3	14.52			00.14.52	00.03	01.58	29	11
36	Kevin Harbour	Dave Tortoishell	Citroen C2R2	2	14.53			00.14.53	00.01	01.59	30	7
55	Martin Lasper	Rhys William Edwards	Vauxhall Nova	2	14.55			00.14.55	00.02	02.01	31	8
54	Chris Wheeler	Steve Wheeler	Ford Fiesta MS1	2	15.00			00.15.00	00.05	02.06	32	9
28	Chris Sinclair-James	Ellie Williams	Ford Escort Mk 2	5	15.02			00.15.02	00.02	02.08	33	6
31	Gethin Williams	Thomas Williams	Ford Escort Mk 2	5	15.06			00.15.06	00.04	02.12	34	7
46	Tony McCarthy	Mark Johnson	Talbot Sunbeam	3	15.06			00.15.06	00.00	02.12	34	12
40	Neville Mower	Martin James	Ford Escort	3	15.09			00.15.09	00.03	02.15	36	13
41	Dave Thomas	Gary Whittington	Ford Escort Mk 2	3	15.10			00.15.10	00.01	02.16	37	14
51	David Thornhill	Kevin Barnes	Citroen C2	2	15.11			00.15.11	00.01	02.17	38	10
64	Steve Wilks	Caroline Wilks	Ford Escort MK 2	4	15.11			00.15.11	00.00	02.17	38	1
22	Dave Allmark	Kevin Haven	Ford Escort	3	15.16			00.15.16	00.05	02.22	40	15
53	Jack Davies	Shaun Davies	Toyota Corolla	2	15.18			00.15.18	00.02	02.24	41	11
77	Shaun King	Andrew Richards	Ford Escort	5	15.18			00.15.18	00.00	02.24	41	8
50	Andrew Hardiman	Tony Edwards	Peugeot 205 GTI	2	15.19			00.15.19	00.01	02.25	43	12
30	Sam Perring	Amy Fergus	BMW E36 Coupe	5	15.20			00.15.20	00.01	02.26	44	9
45	Dick Mauger	Geno Gouveia	Ford Escort Mk 2	3	15.21			00.15.21	00.01	02.27	45	16
39	Christopher Thompson	Helen Straker	Hilman Avenger	2	15.22			00.15.22	00.01	02.28	46	13
73	Peter Lewis	Sophie Buckland	Vauxhall Nova	1	15.22			00.15.22	00.00	02.28	46	2
63	Damian Williams	Lucy Owen-Moczadlo	Vauxhall Astra	3	15.41			00.15.41	00.19	02.47	48	17
59	Simon Bretherton	Tom Cooper	Citroen Saxo	2	15.43			00.15.43	00.02	02.49	49	14
66	Jon Hunt	Adam Quinn	Honda Civic	2	15.43			00.15.43	00.00	02.49	49	14
75	David Cooper	Peter Childs	MG ZR	1	15.44			00.15.44	00.01	02.50	51	3
84	Brian Stevens	Derek Adams	Honda Civic	2	15.47			00.15.47	00.03	02.53	52	16
78	Kalvin Green	Mark Clatworthy	Nissan Micra	1	15.51			00.15.51	00.04	02.57	53	4
49	Pete Wilkins	Caroline Brampton	BMW M3	5	15.54			00.15.54	00.03	03.00	54	10
70	Steven Charles White	Shaun Layland	Ford Focus	3	16.10			00.16.10	00.16	03.16	55	18
61	Simon Downen	Jon Jefferies	Vauxhall Corsa	3	16.15			00.16.15	00.05	03.21	56	19
85	Ian Rogers	Roger Hamilton-Lane	Renault Twingo	2	16.16			00.16.16	00.01	03.22	57	17
65	Jason Watkins	Elsbeth Watkins	Peugeot 106 Rallye	1	16.19			00.16.19	00.03	03.25	58	5
47	Geno Cook	Sara Jones	Ford Fiesta ST	3	16.23			00.16.23	00.04	03.29	59	20
74	Russ Davies	Roger Neale	VW Golf	3	16.27			00.16.27	00.04	03.33	60	21
52	Gordon Higgins	Paul Baker	Ford Escort	3	16.34			00.16.34	00.07	03.40	61	22
80	Robert Kennedy	Catrin Jones	Nissan Micra	1	16.38			00.16.38	00.04	03.44	62	6
76	Rob Harris	Illice Harris	Ford Puma	3	17.18			00.17.18	00.40	04.24	63	23
67	Nigel Smith	Heather Phelps	Ford Escort Mk 2	2	20.00			00.20.00	02.42	07.06	64	18